

Misc Appeal 22/2024

Reg. 80/2024

Order no. 10

29.10.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal and filing of WO.

Ld Advocate for the appellant files hazira along with a petition praying for extension of order of stay passed by the Court.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer for extension of the interim order of stay is extended till next date in the interest of justice.

Respondent files a petition praying for time for filing WO on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed

Fix 01.12.2025 for hearing of the appeal and filing of WO.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).